

CITY OF HAYWARD

Hayward City Hall 777 B Street Hayward, CA 94541 www.Hayward-CA.gov

Cover Memo

File #: LB 17-054, Version: 1

DATE: December 5, 2017

TO: Mayor and City Council

FROM: City Manager

SUBJECT

Adoption of Commercial Cannabis Permit Selection Process and Amendment to FY2018 Master Fee Schedule for Associated Selection Process Costs.

RECOMMENDATION

That the Council reviews this report and draft Commercial Cannabis Permit Request for Proposals (Attachment IV) and approves the attached resolutions establishing the selection process request for proposals (Attachment II) and amending the FY2018 Master Fee Schedule for costs associated with the Commercial Cannabis Permit selection process (Attachment III).

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment I Staff Report

Attachment II Resolution Calling for Applications

Attachment III Resolution Amending the Master Fee Schedule

Attachment IV Draft Request for Proposals